
Training 04 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3630cfe7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Thought bubble comes to life
            Rocket launch in the desert
            Superman marries Catwoman
            A sleepy princess cannot sleep
            Invisible art wins prize
            Superhero buys new costume
            Max snores
            Snail fastest in the world
            Sisters renounce kinship
            Clouds dance in harmony
            Pigs fly over Taipei
            Tulip industry recovers
            Sasquatch runs for Congress
            Trees start a band
            Tallest building in Africa inaugurated
            Jesus comes back
            Vampires start day spas
            Party hat mandatory in restaurant
            Astronauts discover pizza on Mars
            Fairies take on taxes
            Carpenter loses hammer
            The 100th birthday of Grandpa
            Ninjas teach children math
            Door becomes road backwards
            Bent bananas are prohibited
            A king ascended
            Orange tastes like lemon
            Cactus invents new dance
            Magic hat burps out rabbit orchestra
            Zebra with green stripes discovered
            Independence of the Eskimos decided
            Football is prohibited
            Turtles break world record
            Finally free
            Power plant closed
            Friendly dragons host annual barbecue contest
            Yeti starts fashion line
            World Diabetes Day is introduced
            US reparations payments to Israel
            Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 04 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3630cfe7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Shatterproof glass invented
            Electronic corkscrew invented
            Quadrathlon of the anteaters
            Magic mushrooms become fashion trend
            Parrots run support groups
            IT consultant is eating ice cream
            Korean talks without result
            Fire destroyed palace
            Asteroids join football league
            Newton's apple falls upward
            Zombie baking contest draws huge crowds
            Baby holds a concert
            Electric eels break dance championship
            Tacos volunteer for diplomacy
            Fish acquire above-water suits
            Explosion of the Vesuvius volcano
            Terms of service argue back
            Penguins hold a concert
            Bubblegum rain explodes joy
            Cold is the new common disease
            Fairytale characters unite
            Ozone levels reach a peak
            Otto resurrected
            Other opinion unusual
            Zombie apocalypse halted by a dance-off
            Llamas invade suburbia
            Natural disaster delayed
            Cactus wins 'Best Plant' award
            Cats try diplomacy
            Dinosaurs text each other from parks
            Chocolate prepares to run for president
            Aliens celebrate Thanksgiving dinner
            Mountains migrate southbound
            All deserts flooded
            Clouds play hide and seek
            Dolphins establish bank
            Pirates re-enact Shakespeare plays
            Actor loses award
            Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
            Matt production becomes common

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 04 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3630cfe7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Safari show at the Olympic Stadium
            Robot dog takes over dog park
            Sweden and Norway united
            Quantum physics was all made up
            Monkeys start their own social media
            Broadband becomes too broad
            Ocean turns into lemonade
            Model produced by Porsche
            Superheroes become accountants
            Magical pizza delivers to dimension
            Bombs over Ireland
            Harry Potter film part 37 released
            Cable fire
            The last gold mine closes
            Charlemagne conquers Greece
            Fish become city councilors
            Africa divides itself into three
            Someone publishes their first book
            User manual for happiness launched
            Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
            Trees start tweeting
            Coconut receives prestigious award
            Tongue gets stuck in cheek
            Ship Bounty crosses the Atlantic
            Roombas start a cleaning revolution
            PayTV broadcaster bankrupt
            Socks gain independence movement
            Glacier has melted
            Bubonic plague in the Mediterranean
            Barbecues are prohibited by the police
            Dogs teach yoga classes
            Dinosaurs return for tea
            Biomass for energy production
            Trees sprout candy canes
            Memory competition on the moon
            Kites fly themselves
            Time traveler visits kindergarten
            Goldfish start blogging about adventures
            Superheroes retire for golf
            Unicorns take over the fashion industry

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 04 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3630cfe7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cats develop superpowers
            Socks go missing together
            Paper clip secures bungy jumper
            Rock artist rocks hard on stage
            Homeless must pay house tax
            Fish start a protest for freedom
            Time traveler lost socks
            Cactus develops personality
            Please go up and down
            Unicorn parks its car
            Robots develop emotions, start a band
            Cigaretts play funeral music
            Firefighters on world tour
            Clouds start singing ballads
            Flying fish cause panic
            Elves fail at woodworking
            Upper age limit introduced
            Penguins learn synchronized dancing
            Porn actor receives Nobel Prize
            Glasses made of diamond
            Eagles take over libraries
            Giraffes start knitting sweaters
            Sled dogs on strike
            Wizards invent flying cars
            Light bulb found in the ocean
            Giant chicken lays golden eggs
            Nuclear bomb test series
            Talking trees form union
            Wishing well overthrows mayor
            Talking fridge tells jokes
            Statue is graffitied
            Henry the Lion escaped
            Clowns start serious business
            Dinosaurs become house pets
            Opera AIDA in Italy
            Fakir offended by nails
            Octopus opens a successful café
            Giant hamsters race cars
            Physicist explains solstice
            Butterflies gather in Mexico

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 04 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3630cfe7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cats earn PhDs in philosophy
            Assassination attempt on Minister Leonard
            Rabbits take over city council meeting
            Policeman convicted of theft
            Plants hold a referendum
            Magic beans grow overnight
            DIY spaceship tutorial emerges
            Balloons negotiate peace treaty
            Knights adopt cycling
            Politician defects
            Rapids drastically slowed down
            Fashion show
            Time freezes during coffee break
            Giant ashtray discovered in elevator
            Germany is papal again

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


