

Training 04 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3630cfef7

Recall time: 15 min

1	Thought bubble comes to life
2	Rocket launch in the desert
3	Superman marries Catwoman
4	A sleepy princess cannot sleep
5	Invisible art wins prize
6	Superhero buys new costume
7	Max snores
8	Snail fastest in the world
9	Sisters renounce kinship
10	Clouds dance in harmony
11	Pigs fly over Taipei
12	Tulip industry recovers
13	Sasquatch runs for Congress
14	Trees start a band
15	Tallest building in Africa inaugurated
16	Jesus comes back
17	Vampires start day spas
18	Party hat mandatory in restaurant
19	Astronauts discover pizza on Mars
20	Fairies take on taxes
21	Carpenter loses hammer
22	The 100th birthday of Grandpa
23	Ninjas teach children math
24	Door becomes road backwards
25	Bent bananas are prohibited
26	A king ascended
27	Orange tastes like lemon
28	Cactus invents new dance
29	Magic hat burps out rabbit orchestra
30	Zebra with green stripes discovered
31	Independence of the Eskimos decided
32	Football is prohibited
33	Turtles break world record
34	Finally free
35	Power plant closed
36	Friendly dragons host annual barbecue contest
37	Yeti starts fashion line
38	World Diabetes Day is introduced
39	US reparations payments to Israel
40	Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips

Training 04 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3630cfe7

Recall time: 15 min

41	Shatterproof glass invented
42	Electronic corkscrew invented
43	Quadrathlon of the anteaters
44	Magic mushrooms become fashion trend
45	Parrots run support groups
46	IT consultant is eating ice cream
47	Korean talks without result
48	Fire destroyed palace
49	Asteroids join football league
50	Newton's apple falls upward
51	Zombie baking contest draws huge crowds
52	Baby holds a concert
53	Electric eels break dance championship
54	Tacos volunteer for diplomacy
55	Fish acquire above-water suits
56	Explosion of the Vesuvius volcano
57	Terms of service argue back
58	Penguins hold a concert
59	Bubblegum rain explodes joy
60	Cold is the new common disease
61	Fairytales characters unite
62	Ozone levels reach a peak
63	Otto resurrected
64	Other opinion unusual
65	Zombie apocalypse halted by a dance-off
66	Llamas invade suburbia
67	Natural disaster delayed
68	Cactus wins 'Best Plant' award
69	Cats try diplomacy
70	Dinosaurs text each other from parks
71	Chocolate prepares to run for president
72	Aliens celebrate Thanksgiving dinner
73	Mountains migrate southbound
74	All deserts flooded
75	Clouds play hide and seek
76	Dolphins establish bank
77	Pirates re-enact Shakespeare plays
78	Actor loses award
79	Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
80	Matt production becomes common

Training 04 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3630cfe7

Recall time: 15 min

81	Safari show at the Olympic Stadium
82	Robot dog takes over dog park
83	Sweden and Norway united
84	Quantum physics was all made up
85	Monkeys start their own social media
86	Broadband becomes too broad
87	Ocean turns into lemonade
88	Model produced by Porsche
89	Superheroes become accountants
90	Magical pizza delivers to dimension
91	Bombs over Ireland
92	Harry Potter film part 37 released
93	Cable fire
94	The last gold mine closes
95	Charlemagne conquers Greece
96	Fish become city councilors
97	Africa divides itself into three
98	Someone publishes their first book
99	User manual for happiness launched
100	Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
101	Trees start tweeting
102	Coconut receives prestigious award
103	Tongue gets stuck in cheek
104	Ship Bounty crosses the Atlantic
105	Roombas start a cleaning revolution
106	PayTV broadcaster bankrupt
107	Socks gain independence movement
108	Glacier has melted
109	Bubonic plague in the Mediterranean
110	Barbecues are prohibited by the police
111	Dogs teach yoga classes
112	Dinosaurs return for tea
113	Biomass for energy production
114	Trees sprout candy canes
115	Memory competition on the moon
116	Kites fly themselves
117	Time traveler visits kindergarten
118	Goldfish start blogging about adventures
119	Superheroes retire for golf
120	Unicorns take over the fashion industry

Training 04 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3630cfe7

Recall time: 15 min

121	Cats develop superpowers
122	Socks go missing together
123	Paper clip secures bungy jumper
124	Rock artist rocks hard on stage
125	Homeless must pay house tax
126	Fish start a protest for freedom
127	Time traveler lost socks
128	Cactus develops personality
129	Please go up and down
130	Unicorn parks its car
131	Robots develop emotions, start a band
132	Cigaretts play funeral music
133	Firefighters on world tour
134	Clouds start singing ballads
135	Flying fish cause panic
136	Elves fail at woodworking
137	Upper age limit introduced
138	Penguins learn synchronized dancing
139	Porn actor receives Nobel Prize
140	Glasses made of diamond
141	Eagles take over libraries
142	Giraffes start knitting sweaters
143	Sled dogs on strike
144	Wizards invent flying cars
145	Light bulb found in the ocean
146	Giant chicken lays golden eggs
147	Nuclear bomb test series
148	Talking trees form union
149	Wishing well overthrows mayor
150	Talking fridge tells jokes
151	Statue is graffitied
152	Henry the Lion escaped
153	Clowns start serious business
154	Dinosaurs become house pets
155	Opera AIDA in Italy
156	Fakir offended by nails
157	Octopus opens a successful café
158	Giant hamsters race cars
159	Physicist explains solstice
160	Butterflies gather in Mexico

Training 04 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3630cfe7

Recall time: 15 min

161	Cats earn PhDs in philosophy
162	Assassination attempt on Minister Leonard
163	Rabbits take over city council meeting
164	Policeman convicted of theft
165	Plants hold a referendum
166	Magic beans grow overnight
167	DIY spaceship tutorial emerges
168	Balloons negotiate peace treaty
169	Knights adopt cycling
170	Politician defects
171	Rapids drastically slowed down
172	Fashion show
173	Time freezes during coffee break
174	Giant ashtray discovered in elevator
175	Germany is papal again